Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From: loel Goh <joel.goh@eqinsurance.com.sg>

Sent: Thursday, 10 January 2019 2:05 PM

To: Poh Kin (LKEAuto)

Cc: Admin A

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Invelving SKZ389L (Ol : EQI - DM1BHO02760-)G)

AND SMA4130Y (TP : LKK REF - CC6/EQI18018727/Awa3) on 11/10/2018

Dear Poh Kin

Please proceed to resolve this matter up to $$12,607.45
Best Regards,

Joel Goh
Executive | Claims

[

ECQ Insurance Company Limited

5 Maxwell Road #17-00 Tower Block MMND Complex Singapore 069110

did 65 6500 6772 | tel 65 6223 9432 ext 772 | fax 656223 4190

'n.-"'."l.-"'."l.l".'.E”.|IflﬂLJFdr"-{.l':".'L'l'_.'IH'l..\g (‘.

*.aMmbﬂdtnrimr e

Privileged/Confidential information may be contained in this message. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify t!

From: Poh Kin (LKKAuto) [mailto:pohkin@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Friday, January 4, 2019 6:11 PM

To: Joel Goh

Cc: Admin A

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SKZ389L (O1 : EQI - DM1BHO02760-1G) AND SMA4130Y (TP :
LKK REF - CC6/EQI18018727/Awa3) on 11/10/2018

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Your ref: DM18HO02760-JG
Ourref: CC6/EQI18018727/Afa3

Dear Joel,
ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKZ 389L AND SMA 4130Y ALONG PIE ON 11/10/2018
We refer to the above matter.

Liability: Insured collided into the rear of third party vehicle. Liability is down against our insured.



Poh Kin (LKKAuto)
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From; Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Sent: Friday, 4 January 2019 6:11 PM

To: ‘Joel Goh'

Cc: Admin A

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SKZ389L (Ol : EQI - DM18HO02760-JG)
AND SMA4130Y (TP : LKK REF - CC6/EQI18018727/Awa3) on 11/10/2018

Attachments: LKK ADJUSTMENT REPORT.pdf; LKK INSPECTION REPORT.pdf; LKK RESURVEY

PHOTO.pdf; LKK SURVEY PHOTO pdf; TP LOD_ SMA 4130Y pdf

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Yourref: DM18HO02760-G
Qurref: CCB/EQI18018727/Afa3

Dear Joel,

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKZ 389L AND SMA 4130Y ALONG PIE ON 11/10/2018
We refer to the above matter.

Liability: Insured collided into the rear of third party vehicle. Liability is down against our insured.

We did clarify with Insured(Mr Koh) the nature of the accident and he's agree to settle and aware that
NCD (if any) would be affected.

We seek your approval to offer Third Party repairer "Premium Carz Services Pte Ltd" at $12,607.45(all-in).

The summary is as follows: -

Claimed Amount Revised Amount
1. Cost of Repair S 19,309.95 $ 10,600.00
2. Loss of Rental 5 2,400.00 (20days x $120.00) S 2,000.00 (20days x $100.00)
3. LTA search fee $= 7.45 5 7.45
Total | $ 21,717.40 $12,607.45

**16 days recommendation for repair + 4 days (3 weekends) = 20 days.
Enclosed here with all the relevant documents for your perusal.

For your approval please.
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- Consultants
SdA BA B Pte Ltd Company Registration No. 199607198R
51 URIAVE 1L #0225 PAYA UBL INDUSTHRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 62363561 FAX : (065) 62564315
To : M/s EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD Date: 16/01/2019

THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

i i SKZ 389L (Insd Veh) [Your Ref. No. : DM18HO02760-JG
SMA 4130Y (TP Veh) |Our Ref. No. : CCB/EQI18018727/Afa3s2
Date of Accident 11/10/2018
Liability 100%
Final Repair Cost 9 10,600.00
Loss of Use % days
Rental (If any) -5 2,000.00 | 20 days
Others: '3 7.45
: 8

12,607 .45

Final Settlement Sum |[: § 12,600.00 | (GLOBAL SUM)

Remarks

Payment Instruction: Payee's Breakdown

1) [PREMIUM CARZ SERVICES PTELTD % 12,600.00

NUR SHAQILAH
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
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Premium Carz

: Services Pre Lid
Co. Reg. Moo 2014167200
| Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-90 Auobayi Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883
Tel . 66369100 Fax: 66369113

Date +20/11/2018

Your Ref: CC6/EQI18018727/Awa3
Our Ref : 'D3¢2f5MA413U‘FﬁPKPCf1CIlE

EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD
5 Maxwell Road

#17-00 MND Complex

Singapore 069110

Attn : Motor Claims Dept.

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SMA4130Y & SKZ389L. ON 11/10/2018 ALONG PIE
BEFORE JURONG WEST AVE 1 EXIT

We refer to the above accident.

The accident was caused solely by the negligence of your insured and as a result, we had
incurred the following Costs and Losses: -

Costs of Repair (Lump Sum) $10,600.00
Rental Fee (20 days at $120/day) $ 2,400.00
LTA TP Search Fee b 7.45
Claimed Amount $13,007.45

Enclosed are the supporting documents for your perusal:
Invoice SMA4130Y

Rental Agreement/Receipt

LTA Tax Invoice/Receipt

GIA Report for SMA4130Y

Certificate of Insurance

Satisfaction Voucher

Letter of Authority and Indemnity

P e LR

Please let us hear from you within the next 14 days.

Yours faithfully

PREMIUM CARZ SERVICES PTE LTD
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S1UBLAVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBL INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 62563561 FAX : ((03) 67414108

Our Ref: CCA/EQI18018727/Afa3
" November 2018

KOH GEOK KHOON
45A Jalan Daud,
Singapore 419584,

Dear Sir,

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS. SKZ 389L AND SMA
4130Y ALONG PIE ON 11.10.2018.

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for EQ INSURANCE COMPANY
LIMITED to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto
Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will
therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party,

Should vou however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and
settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD)(if any) will be affected and reduced by
30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim.
However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this
claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if yvou have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

Poh'Kin, Chong
Case Handler

DID: 6841 2132
FAX: 6741 4108

Email: pohkini@lkkauto.com

e.c. EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
fMotor Claims Dept)
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Co. Reg. No.: 201418720C
1 Kaki Bukit Ave 8 #0150 Aulobay@Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883
Tel : 6835 9100 Fax 8536 9113

LETTER OF AUTHORITY AND INDEMNITY

ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NO, SMAwdcy  anp Sk 2 3510
AT/ALONG _PIE BEFULE JuRrcowG wWEST AvE | EXIT

ON

1 DAY CCTOBER. MONTH 9% YEAR

wh

b

€l

d)

e)

1

hi

We, the owner of vehicle no ﬁﬂﬁqlaﬂ\f bereby mstruet and authonze vou 10 commene
repair to the smd velncles.

You are further suthonzed o appont solicitors on my/our behalf and give the solicitors full
mstructions as 10 the appointment are given by mefus with respect 1o the conduct of myv/our clans
against third party driver and/or his insurers including 1f necessary, to commence legal proceedings in
Court in my/our name against the third party

You have my/owr full authority to instruct my/ow solicitars to negoliste o settlement with the thurd
party and/or hus insurers on such terms as you deem fit Upon setlement of my claim. vou ure
suthorized to sign any Discharge Voucher or any document to confirm my scceptance of the setlement
us full and final discharge of my elaim, on my hehal [

Upen resolving my/our claim. you are authorized to agree with my/our solicitors on the amount of their
professional cost and dishursements for acting for me/us and to relieve paviment of the balance of the
settlement sum on myfour behalf directly into vour account.

In the evenl that, l'we amfare required to attend st myfour solicitors’ office or 1o attend court in
eonnection to my/our claim, Vwe shall render full co-operation

In the event that myvfour claim against the third party and/or his insurers s Not successiul or cannot be
proceeded with, Uwe authodzed vou 1o make o claim against myv/our own insurers for the cost of
repairs aned any other losses reeoverable under mylour policy of insurance. In this respeets, [iwe
understand and sccepl that the excess amount applicable vnder the policy of insursnce shall be borne
by mefus. Uwe shall also be personally liable to bear all legal cost incurred by vou in claming buek for
the repair cost by your Solicitors.

11 For whatever reasons, my/our insurers reject my/our claim for indemnity for the cost of repairs and/or
any looses recoverable under the policy of msumince or make any offer to pav less thun the amount
claimed by you, Ifwe agree to undertake 1o pay the full smount of vour repair bill and survey fees and
any other expenses reasonably inewrred on myfour behalf or 1o pay vou the difference in amount, as the
case may be.

Vwe have read and understand the above statement and agreed.

Dated this Il C'f toher _mon '1"% vear

0

Name

NRICROCNo. - S8LLEBuyoh

< ‘rv \—ff[ \f&u {:CZL.-{“ Company Stamp

Address Bl 637 Juovy west st =

F
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Premium Carz [ INVOICE: 0342 ]
Services Pre Lad

Co. Reg. No.. 2014167200

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #0190 Autobay@Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883

Tel : 6636 9100 Fax: 6636 9113

Date - 20/11/2018

Bill Te

EQ Insurance Company Ltd
5 Maxwell Road

#17-00 MND Complex

Singapore 069110

Our Customer

MName : Tee Yaw Kial Vehicle No : SMA4130Y

IC No. : 582654408 Date of Accident : 11/10/2018

Address @ Blk 637 Jurong West 5t 61 Maodel : Honda Shuttle
#06-119

Singapore 640637

No. - Qty |UnitP Amount

| To supply labour and materials to repair the above-mentioned 1 - £10.600.00
vehicle to its pre-accident condition (Lump Sum)

TOTAL| $10,600.00

For Premium Carz Services Pte Ltd

* All cheque should be crossed and make payable to "Premium Carz Services Pte Ltd"




21 SELETAR WEST FARMWAY 1
SINGAPORE 798125
TELL: 6383 2661 FAX: 6484 2836

REG. NO. 430058/00D No. 19739

‘ DAWN ENTERPRISES
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DAWN ENTERPRISES

21 Seletar West Farmway 1
Singapore 798125

Sen ﬁ-"'{‘lEDY

N? 36091

Tel: 63832661 Fax: 64842836

Req No.430058/00D

RENTAL AGREEMENT

HIRER'S PARTICU

e N o
67% ety Wiy 9§ |
A OLrnn Y

T AT

Address

\

AN

DATE

DRIVER'S PARTICULARS

Name

Adoress

B

VG or Passpon Mo, Country
Occupation =
Date of Birth Aga

Dirving Licence Mo, __ —— Date Passed

Tel: (HPT a\?ﬁ'} E‘r:?/_ {Rosidenca)

VC ar Passport MNo. Country e
Oiecupation

Date af Birth Age

Drving Licence Mo, _ Date Passed )

Tei: (Ofice) |Residance)

IMPORTANT NOTES:

CHARGES
1 Mo insurance Cooanage & (he orivar g beicw 24yTs oid of less than 7 years Siving lcence —
e D e [P O @ VT wien TR ORDY D
of narming white damaged vehicls is under ropair
q F::Lnn;-llul-tll'-rrluluﬂnhh-qh-rm:“:lmmﬂﬂﬁ.m&ﬂﬁmdmﬂmmnunm m? o B T“Eh
5 Plewss notiy our office ahould ihane be any accedand involving this hited vehics within 24 hes Da
s ek e y at § per monih
) tommmpm s Y00 12 S¥q338—— -
8 Hirer & kable 1o pay all parkong lee and tmffa summonges
3 Wahicis i ba retun during office hour only — 1 'R oW
10 o Soevoe on Publi: Hoaday and Sunday TOTAL AMOUNT QQ.II-E&‘CD
SCHEDULE
S AMOUNT PAID #'}LLUTJ-[JF
— \' x BALANCE DUE
\ Dﬁu N Time ) Mileage Days Extension From Te T
WA TS | T Lsgm
| ] [ l‘]ﬁ“‘ 51{}0}?!‘-1 Amount Deposit (refundable) §

1

FROM

o\

TO

t\\\ \\k’

U'wee have read and undersiood the terms and conditbons
abowve and hameby agreed 1o abide

o\
I-ﬁrc\r'ﬁ_.j_analure\i

Driver/Guranter's Signature

'DAWN ENTERPRISES
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Lard Transpor Autharity

10 Sin Ming Drive

Singapore 575701

GST Registration No. - MA-0008520-2

Print DateTime 12 Oct 2018 7 14:28:54
Receipt Date/Time © 12 Oct 2018/ 14:28:54

Tax Invoice/Receipt
Recaipt No. @ ITNET-00000-181012-001510

Previous Receipt No. |

S/N Mem Description/ Amount GST
Business Transaction Referance Before Amount
MNo. G5T (55) (58)

Resull of Insurance Enquiry - SKZ389(

As at 11 Oct 20181 7:30:00

Insurance Co: EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD

1 Insurance Enguiry - SKS3E0L
Emquiry Fee T.00 0.49
20181012142801495513

Sub-Total 7.00 0.45
Total Betore Rounding T.00 .48
Rounding Difference

Total Amount Payable

Paig By
J01B1012142817537 Direct Debit: eNETS Debit
{Intarmat Banking)
Tatal
Cash Change
Tavnidarad Amount

Excess Relundable Amoun:

THANK YOL AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Amount
After GST
(35)

T.48

748
TA2
0.04
745

7.45

TAS
0.00
L L
.o

Please ensure that all paymenis to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service
provider [ financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee

may apply.
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